From:	Brian.Brown@ringpower.com		
To:	Hernandez, Ileana		
Cc:	Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com; Knauss, Elizabeth		
Subject:	RE: Ring Power-Sarasota-Follow-up		
Date:	Thursday, July 27, 2017 4:12:00 PM		
Attachments:	<u>C.DTF</u>		
	Sarasota HE Partswasher TCLP Results 7-27-17.pdf		

Ileana,

Attached is the lab results from AEL on the second parts washer located in our CRS at our Sarasota branch. Please let me know if you need anything else.

Brian Brown Environmental & Property Manager Ring Power Corp 500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (904)540-9645 cell (904)494-1417 office (904)494-1119 fax brian.brown@ringpower.com

From: "Hernandez, Ileana" <Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us> To: "Brian.Brown@ringpower.com" <Brian.Brown@ringpower.com>, Cc: "Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com" <Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com>, "Knauss, Elizabeth" <Elizabeth.Knauss@dep.state.fl.us> Date: 07/17/2017 09:01 AM Subject: RE: Ring Power-Sarasota-Follow-up

Good morning Brian,

Thank you for your timely response! I'll follow-up with you once these results from the TCLP analysis of the recycling parts washer have been reviewed, along with the pending results from the drum top parts washer. The Department appreciates your efforts in maintaining your facility in compliance.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Ileana Hernandez Environmental Specialist I Florida Department of Environmental Protection Southwest District 13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101 Temple Terrace, FL 33637 Office: 813-470-5945 Fax: 813-470-5995 Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state owned e-mail accounts are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public or the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail messages may be subject to public disclosure.

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Brian.Brown@ringpower.com [mailto:Brian.Brown@ringpower.com] Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2017 2:32 PM To: Hernandez, Ileana <Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us> Cc: Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com Subject: Ring Power-Sarasota-Follow-up

Ileana,

I am in receipt of the letter from Richard Vaughn dated 7-5-17 regarding the Compliance Assistance Offer. Per our first conversation, we went a head and pulled a sample of the parts washer fluid in our Heavy Equipment area and had it tested by Advanced Environmental Laboratories in Jacksonville, Florida. The results were transmitted to me this week which I have attached for your review and file. This parts washer sample was drawn on 6/23/17.

In your Hazardous Waste Inspection Report, on the first violation of Rule 262.11 it is requested that we take a sample from each of the two types of parts washers on site. I was not aware of your report at the time of data collection so we only drew a sample from the Recycling Parts Washer. The second sample was drawn from the Drum Top parts washer this morning and has been sent to AEL for testing. As soon as I get the results from the lab, I will forward them onto you for the file.

I wanted to respond to the letter in a timely manner but am aware that both test results are not being sent to your office at this time. The second set of results will be sent as soon as the lab sends them to me. If you have any questions in the meantime, please let me know. Brian Brown Environmental & Property Manager Ring Power Corp 500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (904)540-9645 cell (904)494-1417 office (904)494-1119 fax brian.brown@ringpower.com

Ileana,

I am in receipt of the letter from Richard Vaughn dated 7-5-17 regarding the Compliance Assistance Offer. Per our first conversation, we went a head and pulled a sample of the parts washer fluid in our Heavy Equipment area and had it tested by Advanced Environmental Laboratories in Jacksonville, Florida. The results were transmitted to me this week which I have attached for your review and file. This parts washer sample was drawn on 6/23/17.

In your Hazardous Waste Inspection Report, on the first violation of Rule 262.11 it is requested that we take a sample from each of the two types of parts washers on site. I was not aware of your report at the time of data collection so we only drew a sample from the Recycling Parts Washer. The second sample was drawn from the Drum Top parts washer this morning and has been sent to AEL for testing. As soon as I get the results from the lab, I will forward them onto you for the file.

I wanted to respond to the letter in a timely manner but am aware that both test results are not being sent to your office at this time. The second set of results will be sent as soon as the lab sends them to me. If you have any questions in the meantime, please let me know.

Brian Brown Environmental & Property Manager Ring Power Corp 500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (904)540-9645 cell (904)494-1417 office (904)494-1119 fax brian.brown@ringpower.com (See attached file: Sarasota_HE_Partswasher_TCLP_Results_7-10-17.pdf)

[attachment "Sarasota_HE_Partswasher_TCLP_Results_7-10-17.pdf" deleted by Brian Brown/Ring Power/RPC]

lleana,

Attached is the lab results from AEL on the second parts washer located in our CRS at our Sarasota branch. Please let me know if you need anything else.

Brian Brown Environmental & Property Manager Ring Power Corp 500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (904)540-9645 cell (904)494-1417 office (904)494-1119 fax brian.brown@ringpower.com

 From:
 "Hernandez, Ileana" <Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us>

 To:
 "Brian.Brown@ringpower.com" <Brian.Brown@ringpower.com>,

 Cc:
 "Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com" <Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com>, "Knauss, Elizabeth"

 <Elizabeth.Knauss@dep.state.fl.us>

 Date:
 07/17/2017 09:01 AM

Subject: RE: Ring Power-Sarasota-Follow-up

Good morning Brian,

Thank you for your timely response! I'll follow-up with you once these results from the TCLP analysis of the recycling parts washer have been reviewed, along with the pending results from the drum top parts washer. The Department appreciates your efforts in maintaining your facility in compliance.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

cid:image001.png@01D0AA7C.BFBA0410 Ileana Hernandez Environmental Specialist I Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Southwest District
13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101
Temple Terrace, FL 33637
Office: 813-470-5945
Fax: 813-470-5995
<u>lleana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us</u>

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state owned email accounts are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public or the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail messages may be subject to public disclosure.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Brian.Brown@ringpower.com [mailto:Brian.Brown@ringpower.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2017 2:32 PM
To: Hernandez, Ileana <Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us>
Cc: Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com
Subject: Ring Power-Sarasota-Follow-up

Ileana,

I am in receipt of the letter from Richard Vaughn dated 7-5-17 regarding the Compliance Assistance Offer. Per our first conversation, we went a head and pulled a sample of the parts washer fluid in our Heavy Equipment area and had it tested by Advanced Environmental Laboratories in Jacksonville, Florida. The results were transmitted to me this week which I have attached for your review and file. This parts washer sample was drawn on 6/23/17.

In your Hazardous Waste Inspection Report, on the first violation of Rule 262.11 it is requested that we take a sample from each of the two types of parts washers on site. I was not aware of your report at the time of data collection so we only drew a sample from the Recycling Parts Washer. The second sample was drawn from the Drum Top parts washer this morning and has been sent to AEL for testing. As soon as I get the results from the lab, I will forward them onto you for the file.

I wanted to respond to the letter in a timely manner but am aware that both test results are not being sent to your office at this time. The second set of results will be sent as soon as the lab sends them to me. If you have any questions in the meantime, please let me know. Ring Power Corp 500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (904)540-9645 cell (904)494-1417 office (904)494-1119 fax brian.brown@ringpower.com

lleana,

I am in receipt of the letter from Richard Vaughn dated 7-5-17 regarding the Compliance Assistance Offer. Per our first conversation, we went a head and pulled a sample of the parts washer fluid in our Heavy Equipment area and had it tested by Advanced Environmental Laboratories in Jacksonville, Florida. The results were transmitted to me this week which I have attached for your review and file. This parts washer sample was drawn on 6/23/17.

In your Hazardous Waste Inspection Report, on the first violation of Rule 262.11 it is requested that we take a sample from each of the two types of parts washers on site. I was not aware of your report at the time of data collection so we only drew a sample from the Recycling Parts Washer. The second sample was drawn from the Drum Top parts washer this morning and has been sent to AEL for testing. As soon as I get the results from the lab, I will forward them onto you for the file.

I wanted to respond to the letter in a timely manner but am aware that both test results are not being sent to your office at this time. The second set of results will be sent as soon as the lab sends them to me. If you have any questions in the meantime, please let me know.

Brian Brown Environmental & Property Manager Ring Power Corp 500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (904)540-9645 cell (904)494-1417 office (904)494-1119 fax brian.brown@ringpower.com (See attached file: Sarasota_HE_Partswasher_TCLP_Results_7-10-17.pdf)

[attachment "Sarasota_HE_Partswasher_TCLP_Results_7-10-17.pdf" deleted by Brian Brown/Ring Power/RPC]

(See attached file: C.DTF)(See attached file: Sarasota_HE_Partswasher_TCLP_Results_7-27-17.pdf)

From:	Brian.Brown@ringpower.com		
To:	Hernandez, Ileana		
Cc:	Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com		
Subject:	Ring Power-Sarasota-Follow-up		
Date:	Wednesday, July 12, 2017 2:31:48 PM		
Attachments:	Sarasota HE Partswasher TCLP Results 7-10-17.pdf		

Ileana,

I am in receipt of the letter from Richard Vaughn dated 7-5-17 regarding the Compliance Assistance Offer. Per our first conversation, we went a head and pulled a sample of the parts washer fluid in our Heavy Equipment area and had it tested by Advanced Environmental Laboratories in Jacksonville, Florida. The results were transmitted to me this week which I have attached for your review and file. This parts washer sample was drawn on 6/23/17.

In your Hazardous Waste Inspection Report, on the first violation of Rule 262.11 it is requested that we take a sample from each of the two types of parts washers on site. I was not aware of your report at the time of data collection so we only drew a sample from the Recycling Parts Washer. The second sample was drawn from the Drum Top parts washer this morning and has been sent to AEL for testing. As soon as I get the results from the lab, I will forward them onto you for the file.

I wanted to respond to the letter in a timely manner but am aware that both test results are not being sent to your office at this time. The second set of results will be sent as soon as the lab sends them to me. If you have any questions in the meantime, please let me know.

Brian Brown Environmental & Property Manager Ring Power Corp 500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (904)540-9645 cell (904)494-1417 office (904)494-1119 fax brian.brown@ringpower.com

lleana,

I am in receipt of the letter from Richard Vaughn dated 7-5-17 regarding the Compliance Assistance Offer. Per our first conversation, we went a head and pulled a sample of the parts washer fluid in our Heavy Equipment area and had it tested by Advanced Environmental Laboratories in Jacksonville,

Florida. The results were transmitted to me this week which I have attached for your review and file. This parts washer sample was drawn on 6/23/17.

In your Hazardous Waste Inspection Report, on the first violation of Rule 262.11 it is requested that we take a sample from each of the two types of parts washers on site. I was not aware of your report at the time of data collection so we only drew a sample from the Recycling Parts Washer. The second sample was drawn from the Drum Top parts washer this morning and has been sent to AEL for testing. As soon as I get the results from the lab, I will forward them onto you for the file.

I wanted to respond to the letter in a timely manner but am aware that both test results are not being sent to your office at this time. The second set of results will be sent as soon as the lab sends them to me. If you have any questions in the meantime, please let me know.

Brian Brown Environmental & Property Manager Ring Power Corp 500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (904)540-9645 cell (904)494-1417 office (904)494-1119 fax brian.brown@ringpower.com (See attached file: Sarasota_HE_Partswasher_TCLP_Results_7-10-17.pdf)

From:	Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com	
To:	Hernandez, Ileana	
Subject:	RE: FDEP HW Inspection Follow-up: Ring Power Corp - FLR000119123	
Date:	Monday, June 12, 2017 3:59:15 PM	
Attachments:	<u>C.DTF</u>	
	<u>C.DTF</u>	
	<u>3480_001.pdf</u>	

Good afternoon,

As per your request please see the attached used oil manifests,

Hope all is well!!

Andy Carothers Ring Power Corp Sarasota Branch Service Manager Phone (941) 915-1507 Office (941) 359-6000 Fax (941) 359-6001 andy.carothers@ringpower.com

From: "Hernandez, Ileana" <Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us> To: "Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com" <Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com>, Date: 06/12/2017 03:39 PM Subject: RE: FDEP HW Inspection Follow-up: Ring Power Corp -FLR000119123

Good afternoon Andy,

Could you please send me the used oil shipping manifests from January 2017 to present? The used oil filters, used absorbents, etc. are not needed, just used oil.

Thanks again.

Sincerely,

Ileana Hernandez

Environmental Specialist I Florida Department of Environmental Protection Southwest District 13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101 Temple Terrace, FL 33637 Office: 813-470-5945 Fax: 813-470-5995 Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state owned e-mail accounts are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public or the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail messages may be subject to public disclosure.

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Hernandez, Ileana Sent: Tuesday, June 06, 2017 9:37 AM To: 'Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com' <Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com> Subject: RE: FDEP HW Inspection Follow-up: Ring Power Corp - FLR000119123

Good morning Andy,

Here are the correct numbers:

FDEP – Southwest District: (813) 470-5700 FDEP – Main Office: (850) 595-8300

Please let me know if you have any more questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Ileana Hernandez Environmental Specialist I Florida Department of Environmental Protection Southwest District 13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101 Temple Terrace, FL 33637 Office: 813-470-5945 Fax: 813-470-5995 Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state owned e-mail accounts are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public or the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail messages may be subject to public disclosure.

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com [mailto:Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com] Sent: Tuesday, June 06, 2017 8:53 AM To: Hernandez, Ileana <Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us> Subject: Re: FDEP HW Inspection Follow-up: Ring Power Corp - FLR000119123

Good morning Ileana,

Can you please send me the updated phone numbers for your offices so I can get the contingency plan modified.

Thank you!!

Andy Carothers Ring Power Corp Sarasota Branch Service Manager Phone (941) 915-1507 Office (941) 359-6000 Fax (941) 359-6001 andy.carothers@ringpower.com

From: "Hernandez, Ileana" <Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us> To: "andy.carothers@ringpower.com" <andy.carothers@ringpower.com>, Date: 06/05/2017 05:46 PM Subject: FDEP HW Inspection Follow-up: Ring Power Corp -FLR000119123

Good afternoon Andy,

Thank you for accompanying the FDEP throughout the inspection of the above-referenced facility. As we discussed, here's the link that will take you to the list of NELAP-accredited labs that are certified by the FDOH to perform this TCLP analysis (EPA Method 1311):

https://fldeploc.dep.state.fl.us/aams/method_search.asp

Please fill out the search as shown below:

Once you receive the results, please send it to me for review. Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Ileana Hernandez Environmental Specialist I Florida Department of Environmental Protection Southwest District 13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101 Temple Terrace, FL 33637 Office: 813-470-5945 Fax: 813-470-5995 Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state owned e-mail accounts are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public or the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail messages may be subject to public disclosure.

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

Good morning Ileana,

Can you please send me the updated phone numbers for your offices so I can get the contingency plan modified.

Thank you!!

Andy Carothers Ring Power Corp Sarasota Branch Service Manager Phone (941) 915-1507 Office (941) 359-6000 Fax (941) 359-6001 andy.carothers@ringpower.com

From: "Hernandez, Ileana" <Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us> To: "andy.carothers@ringpower.com" <andy.carothers@ringpower.com>,

Date: 06/05/2017 05:46 PM

Subject: FDEP HW Inspection Follow-up: Ring Power Corp - FLR000119123

Good afternoon Andy,

Thank you for accompanying the FDEP throughout the inspection of the above-referenced facility. As we discussed, here's the link that will take you to the list of NELAP-accredited labs that are certified by the FDOH to perform this TCLP analysis (EPA Method 1311):

https://fldeploc.dep.state.fl.us/aams/method_search.asp

Please fill out the search as shown below:

Once you receive the results, please send it to me for review. Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

cid:image001.png@01D0AA7C.BFBA0410 Ileana Hernandez Environmental Specialist I Florida Department of Environmental Protection Southwest District 13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101 Temple Terrace, FL 33637 Office: 813-470-5945 Fax: 813-470-5995 Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state owned e-mail accounts are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public or the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail messages may be subject to public disclosure.

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

(See attached file: C.DTF)

Good afternoon,

As per your request please see the attached used oil manifests,

Hope all is well!!

Andy Carothers Ring Power Corp Sarasota Branch Service Manager Phone (941) 915-1507 Office (941) 359-6000 Fax (941) 359-6001 andy.carothers@ringpower.com

 From:
 "Hernandez, Ileana" <lleana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us>

 To:
 "Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com" <Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com>,

 Date:
 06/12/2017 03:39 PM

 Subject:
 RE: FDEP HW Inspection Follow-up: Ring Power Corp - FLR000119123

Good afternoon Andy,

Could you please send me the used oil shipping manifests from January 2017 to present? The used oil filters, used absorbents, etc. are not needed, just used oil.

Thanks again.

Sincerely,

cid:image001.png@01D0AA7C.BFBA0410	lleana Hernandez
	Environmental Specialist I
	Florida Department of Environmental Protection
	Southwest District
	13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101
	Temple Terrace, FL 33637
	Office: 813-470-5945

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state owned email accounts are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public or the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail messages may be subject to public disclosure.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Hernandez, Ileana
Sent: Tuesday, June 06, 2017 9:37 AM
To: 'Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com' <Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com>
Subject: RE: FDEP HW Inspection Follow-up: Ring Power Corp - FLR000119123

Good morning Andy,

Here are the correct numbers:

- FDEP Southwest District: (813) 470-5700
- FDEP Main Office: (850) 595-8300

Please let me know if you have any more questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

cid:image001.png@01D0AA7C.BFBA0410	lleana Hernandez
	Environmental Specialist I
	Florida Department of Environmental Protection
	Southwest District
	13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101
	Temple Terrace, FL 33637
	Office: 813-470-5945
	Fax: 813-470-5995
	<u>lleana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us</u>

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state owned email accounts are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public or the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail messages may be subject to public disclosure.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com [mailto:Andy.Carothers@RingPower.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 06, 2017 8:53 AM
To: Hernandez, Ileana <<u>lleana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us</u>>
Subject: Re: FDEP HW Inspection Follow-up: Ring Power Corp - FLR000119123

Good morning Ileana,

Can you please send me the updated phone numbers for your offices so I can get the contingency plan modified.

Thank you!!

Andy Carothers Ring Power Corp Sarasota Branch Service Manager Phone (941) 915-1507 Office (941) 359-6000 Fax (941) 359-6001 andy.carothers@ringpower.com

From: "Hernandez, Ileana" <<u>Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us</u>> To: "<u>andy.carothers@ringpower.com</u>" <<u>andy.carothers@ringpower.com</u>>, Date: 06/05/2017 05:46 PM Subject: FDEP HW Inspection Follow-up: Ring Power Corp -FLR000119123

Good afternoon Andy,

Thank you for accompanying the FDEP throughout the inspection of the above-referenced facility. As we discussed, here's the link that will take you to the list of NELAP-accredited labs that are certified by the FDOH to perform this TCLP analysis (EPA Method 1311):

https://fldeploc.dep.state.fl.us/aams/method_search.asp

Please fill out the search as shown below:

Once you receive the results, please send it to me for review. Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Ileana Hernandez Environmental Specialist I Florida Department of Environmental Protection Southwest District 13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101 Temple Terrace, FL 33637 Office: 813-470-5945 Fax: 813-470-5995 Ileana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state owned e-mail accounts are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public or the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail messages may be subject to public disclosure.

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

Good morning Ileana,

Can you please send me the updated phone numbers for your offices so I can get the contingency plan modified.

Thank you!!

Andy Carothers Ring Power Corp Sarasota Branch Service Manager Phone (941) 915-1507 Office (941) 359-6000 Fax (941) 359-6001 andy.carothers@ringpower.com

 From:
 "Hernandez, Ileana" leana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us>

 To:
 "andy.carothers@ringpower.com" <andy.carothers@ringpower.com>,

 Date:
 06/05/2017 05:46 PM

 Subject:
 FDEP HW Inspection Follow-up: Ring Power Corp - FLR000119123

Good afternoon Andy,

Thank you for accompanying the FDEP throughout the inspection of the above-referenced facility. As we discussed, here's the link that will take you to the list of NELAP-accredited labs that are certified by the FDOH to perform this TCLP analysis (EPA Method 1311):

• https://fldeploc.dep.state.fl.us/aams/method_search.asp

Please fill out the search as shown below:

Laboratori	es Certified Under NELAP by the Florida Department of Health	
Search by M	latrix-Method	
Database Ve	ersion: 06/03/2017 08:30:01	
Method:	EPA 1311	~
☑ Matrix:	Solid and Chemical Materials V	
	Matrix ignored unless the box is checked and a matrix chosen. Submit	

Once you receive the results, please send it to me for review. Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

cid:image001.png@01D0AA7C.BFBA0410	lleana Hernandez
	Environmental Specialist I
	Florida Department of Environmental Protection
	Southwest District
	13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101
	Temple Terrace, FL 33637
	Office: 813-470-5945
	Fax: 813-470-5995
	<u>lleana.Hernandez@dep.state.fl.us</u>

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state owned email accounts are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public or the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail messages may be subject to public disclosure. Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.



(See attached file: C.DTF)

(See attached file: C.DTF)(See attached file: C.DTF)(See attached file: 3480_001.pdf)